

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.As. No. 11-12/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9551-9552/2010

SYED ZAHEER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.V.SIDDAVEERAPPA

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 28/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Ms. Shivani Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.
(Applicant) Mr. B. Ramaswamy,Adv.
Ms. Aswathi,Adv.
Dr. Nanda Kishore,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Since the hearing of the appeal has already been expedited in terms of our Order dated 18th October, 2010, no further direction is called for.

Applications (I.As. No.11-12 of 2016) for early hearing are accordingly dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER