

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9551-9552/2010

SYED ZAHEER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.V.SIDDAVEERAPPA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1790/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these appeal on 17th August,

2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)