

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9551-9552 OF 2010

SYED ZAHEER & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

C.V. SIDDAVEERAPPA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the material placed on record.

2. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order dated 18.12.2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in RFA Nos.376 of 2003 and 377 of 2003. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

3. Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

.....J.
[AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 17, 2023.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9551-9552/2010

SYED ZAHEER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.V.SIDDAVEERAPPA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1790/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, adv.
Mr. Danish Saiji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)